
� AFFINITY INSURANCE 

� BANCASSURANCE 

� AFFINITY BANKING  

Global Affinity 

Finance Club 

Finaccord’s newsletter about affinity financial services worldwide  

Welcome back to your Club! 
As outlined in this edition of the Global Affinity Finance Club, the 
most recent quarter has seen a range of innovative new partnerships 
in both the banking and insurance sectors, and several of these 
chime with the fact that the summer holiday season is now under-
way. 
 
For example, in the field of prepaid cards designed for travelers, 
Wirecard has launched fully its Supercard product in association 
with Travelex as a payment card and app that connects all credit and 
debit cards held by customers in one secure solution with the aim of 
helping them to avoid roaming fees and charges when spending 
abroad. Moreover, JCB has developed a prepaid card with China’s 
Ctrip.com, an online travel business operating globally, which is de-
signed for the growing number of Chinese citizens venturing abroad. 
 
Another holiday-themed initiative, this time in the insurance arena, is 
the affinity scheme of AIG via intermediary Affiniteam with mis-
ter&b, a gay-friendly holiday rental website, whereby property own-
ers benefit from insurance protecting them from damage to build-
ings and personal possessions. 
 
Elsewhere, other eye-catching deals are those of Anthem with 
Aurora Health Care (for the creation of a joint venture health insurer 
in the US), of Assurant Solutions with MyDigitalShield (for data 
breach cover), of Aioi Nissay Dowa with Toyota (for telematics-
enabled motor insurance) and of GAC-Sofinco with Alibaba (for car 
finance in China). 
 
Alan Leach, Director 

aleach@finaccord.com 

For our published reports, 
news and more please visit 
www.finaccord.com  

SPRING 2016 



 2 

Global Affinity Finance Club 

www.finaccord.com 

Affinity Insurance  
 
ACCIDENT AND HEALTH 
INSURANCE 5 
 
Anthem creates joint venture 
health insurer with Aurora Health 
Care 5 
 
Generali rolls out Vitality health 
and wellness program in Ger-
many 5 
 
Allianz Worldwide Care links 
with EGICO for international 
health insurance 5 
 
ASSISTANCE 5 
 
Europ Assistance wins assistance 
mandate with Amissima As-
sicurazioni 5 
 
Orange embeds smart home 
monitoring service within Grou-
pama policies in Romania 5 
 
COMMERCIAL INSURANCE 
6 
 

The Hartford teams up with 
AXA to insure US-based compa-
nies in international markets 6 
 
AIG unveils insurance partner-
ship with mister&b holiday rental 
site 6 
 
Assurant Solutions underwrites 
data breach cover for MyDigital-
Shield 6 
 
 
 

HOUSEHOLD INSURANCE 6 
 

Junction rolls out household in-
surance partnership with the 
RAC 6 
 
LIFE INSURANCE 6 
 
AXA agrees to distribute funeral 
expenses insurance underwritten 
by DKV 6 
 
AIA increases equity stake in In-
dian life insurance joint venture 
to 49% 6 
 
LV= and Key Retirement join 
forces for at-retirement advice 6 
 
MOTOR INSURANCE 7 
 
Aioi Nissay Dowa and Toyota 
establish joint venture for 
telematics-enabled motor insur-
ance 7 
 
PET INSURANCE 7 
 
Columbus Direct markets pet 
cover through online insurance 
specialist 7 
 
Manufacturer of smart collars for 
pets forges link with Hartville Pet 
Insurance Group 7 
 
PRODUCT WARRANTIES / 
INSURANCE 7 
 
CarGarantie strengthens Renault 
partnership in Germany with new 
extended warranty product 7 
 
 

Real Garant establishes extended 
warranty link with automotive 
parts company 7 

 
Solid Försäkringar creates new 
partnerships for various types of 
product insurance 8 
 
TRAVEL INSURANCE 8 
 
Mitsui Sumitomo proposition 
targets Chinese travellers visiting 
Japan 8 
 
Allianz Global Assistance rolls 
out PassportCard proposition 
across Germany… 8 
 
…and begins trial partnership 
with same provider in Canada 8 
 
Europ Assistance gains travel in-
surance mandate with Groupe 
Pierre & Vacances Centre 
Parcs… 8 
 
… and another with Costa 
Cruises 9 
 
ERV increases its portfolio of 
white-labelled travel insurance 
distributors in Ukraine 9 
 
GENERAL 9 
 
Mercer works with SSQ Financial 
Group to develop insurance of-
fering for retired customers 9 

 
Emerald Life selects UK General 
as provider of LGBT-friendly 
insurance products 9 

 
 

Table of  contents 



 3 

Global Affinity Finance Club 

www.finaccord.com 

CNP Assurances and Klesia 
finalise distribution agreement 
focused on social protection 9 

 
Bancassurance  
 
COMMERCIAL INSURANCE 
9 
 
Euler Hermes teams up with 
UniCredit for trade credit insur-
ance in Italy 9 

 
LIFE INSURANCE 10 
 
Bankinter and MAPFRE acquire 
Portuguese life insurance unit of 
Barclays 10 
 
Société Générale uses Mondial 
Assistance for retirement-related 
advice 10 
 
NN introduces account protec-
tion cover in association with 
ING Bank 10 
 
Manulife seals bancassurance 
partnership with Cambodian 
bank 10 
 
MOTOR INSURANCE 10 
 
Lloyds Bank rolls out van insur-
ance product with Junction 10 
 
TRAVEL INSURANCE 10 
 
Westpac ties with Cover-More 
for travel insurance in New Zea-
land 10 
 
 
 

GENERAL 11 
 
Ecobank and Old Mutual agree 
to expand insurance services 
across Africa 11 

 
Affinity Banking  
 
AUTOMOTIVE FINANCE 11 
 
FCA Bank set to acquire majority 
stake in Ferrari Financial Services 
11 

 
CO-BRANDED CARDS 11 
 
American Express and Charles 
Schwab launch new co-branded 
cards 11 

 

Synchrony Financial launches co-
branded credit card with Walt 
Disney Company subsidiary 11 
 
JCB develops co-branded pre-
paid card with Ctrip.com 11 
 
Banque Populaire augments 
youth-oriented debit card with 
additional features 11 
 
CONSUMER FINANCE 12 
 
Crédit Agricole Consumer Fi-
nance extends influence to China 
through Alibaba partnership 12 
 
INTERNATIONAL PAY-
MENTS / REMITTANCES 12 
 
Western Union works with Wal-
mart to expand distribution in 
Mexico… 12 
 

… introduces new digital self-
service kiosks with convenience 
store chain in France… 12 
 
… and furthers global footprint 
through mobile finance partner-
ships in Bangladesh 12 
 
MOBILE / ONLINE PAY-
MENTS 13 
 
Apple Pay works with Master-
Card, Visa and banks to launch 
in multiple new markets 13 
 
Android Pay is introduced to the 
UK… 13 
 
… and Samsung Pay to Singa-
pore 13 
  
Santander collaborates with 
MasterCard for launch of 
watches with contactless pay-
ment functionality 14 
 
Orange purchases majority stake 
in Groupama Banque for mobile 
banking initiative 14 
 
BNP Paribas and Carrefour test 
mobile payment app 14 
 
Wirecard enables use of Alipay 
app at retailers in Munich Airport 
14 
 
Boku links with mobile network 
operators to facilitate Spotify 
payments 14 
 
KPN and Rabobank link for digi-
tal wallet initiative 15 
 
 



 4 

Global Affinity Finance Club 

www.finaccord.com 

VocaLink launches mobile bank-
ing app with quartet of UK banks 
15 
 
Standard Chartered introduces 
mobile wallet with MTN in 
Uganda 15 
 
PAYMENT CARD ISSUANCE 
AND ACCEPTANCE 15 
 
Wirecard rolls out prepaid travel 
money card with Travelex 15 
 
… and is selected by Paygoo as 
its issuer of prepaid cards 15 
 
UnionPay broadens acceptance in 
Israel through partnership with 
Leumi Card… 15 
 
… and finalises five-year ATM 
access deal with VocaLink 16 
 
JCB extends international reach 
through partnerships in four 
countries 16 
 
Discover increases online accep-
tance through Computop alliance 
16 
 
RETAILER CARDS AND FI-
NANCE 16 
 
Synchrony Financial renews re-
tailer card and finance relation-
ships with US partners… 16 
 
… and establishes new patient 
financing agreement with sports 
medicine business 17 
 
 

Alliance Data signs new card pro-
gram agreement with retailer of 
domestic merchandise… 17 
 
… and another with Forever 21 
clothing chain 17 
 
GENERAL 17 
 
Banco Popular creates affinity 
banking deals, including one with 
KidsBrain franchise 17 
 
Upcoming Finaccord reports 

The following titles are a selec-
tion of those that will be pub-
lished by Finaccord in the coming 
months. For more information 
on our unique areas of expertise, 
plus listings of published reports 
and databases, please visit our 
website at www.finaccord.com or 
email us at info@finaccord.com. 
 
Aggregation Metrics: Consumer 
Approaches to Insurance Com-
parison Sites in Australia 
Aggregation Metrics: Consumer 
Approaches to Insurance Com-
parison Sites in Selected Global 
Markets 
Automotive Finance and Leasing 
for Consumers in Europe 
Commercial Non-Life Insurance 
Brokers in India 
Commercial Non-Life Insurance 
Brokers in Mexico 
Consumer Automotive Financial 
Services in Russia 
Creditor Metrics: Consumer Ap-
proaches to Payment Protection 
Metrics in Selected Global Mar-
kets 

Creditor Metrics: Consumer Ap-
proaches to Payment Protection 
Metrics in Spain 
Creditor Metrics: Consumer Ap-
proaches to Payment Protection 
Metrics in the USA 
Extended Warranties for New 
and Used Cars in Europe 
Fleet Insurance and Assistance in 
Europe 
Fleet Insurance and Assistance in 
France 
Fleet Insurance and Assistance in 
Germany 
Fleet Insurance and Assistance in 
the Netherlands 
GAP Insurance for New and 
Used Cars in Europe 
Global Insurance Broking: A 
Strategic Review of the World’s 
Top 150 Commercial Non-Life 
Insurance Brokers 
Home Assistance Metrics: Con-
sumer Approaches to Home 
Emergency Insurance and Assis-
tance in Selected Global Markets 
Insurance and Assistance Linked 
to Payment Cards and Bank Ac-
counts in Europe 
Manufacturer-Branded and 
Dealer-Intermediated Motor and 
Road Insurance in Europe 
Personal Finance Metrics: Con-
sumer Approaches to Lending 
Products and Distribution in Se-
lected Global Markets 
Professional Indemnity Insurance 
for Architects and Engineers: A 
Worldwide Review 
Travel Insurance and Assistance 
in Latin America 
Travel Insurance and Assistance 
in the USA 
 

Table of  contents 



 5 

Global Affinity Finance Club 

www.finaccord.com 

Affinity Insurance News 

ACCIDENT AND HEALTH 
INSURANCE 
 
Anthem creates joint venture 
health insurer with Aurora 
Health Care 
 
In the US, Anthem has inked an 
agreement to set up a new 
health insurance company with 
Blue Shield and Aurora Health 
Care, a not-for-profit healthcare 
system that encompasses 15 
hospitals, 185 clinics and over 
80 community pharmacies. The 
new company, which will be 
named Wisconsin Collaborative 
Insurance, will be based on 
Aurora’s pledge to provide care 
and health insurance at a lower 
cost than its competitors. The 
new venture has grown out of 
the two partners’ existing work-
ing relationship which has been 
active since 2012.  
 
Generali rolls out Vitality 
health and wellness program 
in Germany 
 
Having secured from partner 
Discovery the rights to the con-
cept for the whole of mainland 
Europe, Generali has an-
nounced the launch of ‘Generali 
Vitality’ in Germany as a health 
and wellness program designed 
to encourage and reward cus-
tomers pursuing a healthier life-
style. It is being offered to new 
German customers taking out 
term life and occupational dis-

ability insurance as an optional 
program linked to their policies. 
 
Specifically, through the use of a 
smart digital program, Generali 
aims to motivate customers to 
achieve individual wellness 
goals. Rewards and discounts 
have been designed to encour-
age healthy choices and are of-
fered through a range of part-
ners including Adidas, Fitness 
First, Garmin and Weight 
Watchers. Across 13 countries, 
including Australia, the UK and 
the US, around 3.6 million con-
sumers have signed up to other 
Vitality programs. 
 
Allianz Worldwide Care links 
with EGICO for international 
health insurance 
 
Allianz Worldwide Care has 
partnered with EGICO (the 
Equatorial Guinea Insurance 
Company) to create group 
health insurance plans for com-
panies employing both domestic 
and international workers in the 
country. The local plan (called 
‘Salud GE’) offers full domestic 
coverage within Equatorial 
Guinea. Meanwhile, its interna-
tional equivalent (‘Salud Global 
GE’) offers cover worldwide, 
apart from the US, and is aimed 
at both employees from Equato-
rial Guinea working abroad plus 
expatriate staff living in Equato-
rial Guinea. 
_________________________ 
 

 

ASSISTANCE 
 
Europ Assistance wins assis-
tance mandate with Amis-
sima Assicurazioni 
 
In Italy, Europ Assistance has 
announced that it is working 
with Amissima Assicurazioni as 
the latter's exclusive assistance 
provider across a range of insur-
ance products. Previously 
known as Carige Assicurazioni 
when owned by the Carige 
banking group, the insurer has 
changed its name following its 
sale to private equity firm 
Apollo Global Management. 
The new partnership covers 
both existing and new policies, 
and the insurer continues to dis-
tribute through the channels of 
its former owner as well as 
through other channels. 
 
Orange embeds smart home 
monitoring service within 
Groupama policies in Roma-
nia 
 
In Romania, insurer Groupama 
and mobile network operator 
Orange have established a part-
nership to offer customers an 
innovative solution that com-
bines home monitoring with 
household insurance. Specifi-
cally, customers who subscribe 
to the 'Orange Smart Home' 
service as part of their house-
hold insurance policy will be 
able to remotely monitor their 
house and receive an automatic 
notification in the event of an 

Affinity Insurance 



 6 

Global Affinity Finance Club 

www.finaccord.com 

emergency such as a flood, fire 
or unauthorised entry. 
————————————-- 
COMMERCIAL INSURANCE 
 

The Hartford teams up with 
AXA to insure US-based 
companies in international 
markets 
 
US-based insurer The Hart-
ford has announced that it will 
work with AXA Corporate So-
lutions’ international network to 
offer commercial risk coverage 
for US corporations with opera-
tions in up to 150 countries. 
The Hartford stated that its cus-
tomers will benefit from AXA’s 
local coverage and risk exper-
tise. 
 
AIG unveils insurance part-
nership with mister&b holi-
day rental site 
 
In France, AIG has linked up 
with the gay-friendly holiday 
rental website mister&b to un-
derwrite cover for damage to 
buildings and personal posses-
sions. misterb&b, which caters 
to gay people looking to rent 
private residences for short holi-
days, was founded by three 
French entrepreneurs. It has 
become the leader in its sector, 
with 50,000 properties in 133 
countries and more than 
300,000 members. In this con-
text, AIG is collaborating with 
Affiniteam, an intermediary that 
specialises in creating policies 
adapted to the 'sharing econ-
omy'.  

Assurant Solutions under-
writes data breach cover for 
MyDigitalShield 
 
Assurant Solutions has signed 
an agreement with US-based 
MyDigitalShield to support the 
data breach guarantee that ac-
companies the latter’s cyber se-
curity technology products. The 
deal will see Assurant underwrit-
ing cover of up to USD 50,000 
for losses related to data 
breaches experienced by cus-
tomers who have purchased 
MyDigitalShield’s cloud-based 
security platform, at no addi-
tional cost to the users. The 
move is expected to benefit 
small businesses and to provide 
further protection to them 
against the costs associated with 
risks arising from data breach 
such as data and system restora-
tion. 
__________________________ 
 
HOUSEHOLD INSURANCE 
 

Junction rolls out household 
insurance partnership with 
the RAC 
 
In the UK, Junction, the per-
sonal lines affinity and corporate 
partnership business of BGL 
Group, has extended its partner-
ship with the RAC (the second-
largest automotive association in 
the UK) through the launch of a 
new household insurance prod-
uct. Specifically, ‘RAC Home’ 
replaces the RAC’s previous 
proposition in this field which it 

had been sourcing from Arthur 
J. Gallagher. 
_________________________ 
 
LIFE INSURANCE 
 
AXA agrees to distribute fu-
neral expenses insurance un-
derwritten by DKV 
 
In Spain, AXA and DKV, a 
subsidiary of Munich Health 
and ultimately of Munich Re, 
have signed a co-operation 
agreement for the development 
and marketing of funeral ex-
penses insurance policies. Spe-
cifically, and having already built 
up substantial experience in this 
area, DKV will underwrite these 
policies and AXA will sell them 
via its extensive distribution net-
work. 
 
AIA increases equity stake in 
Indian life insurance joint 
venture to 49% 
 
In India, AIA has increased its 
stake in joint venture life insurer 
Tata AIA Life from 26% to 
49%, thereby taking advantage 
of regulatory changes concern-
ing the maximum equity partici-
pation that foreign entities can 
have in insurance companies in 
the country. 
 
LV= and Key Retirement join 
forces for at-retirement ad-
vice 
 
In the UK, insurer LV= has 
agreed to tailor a retirement ad-

Affinity Insurance 



 7 

Global Affinity Finance Club 

www.finaccord.com 

vice service for customers of 
Key Retirement, a retirement 
planning specialist. Customers 
who contact Key Retirement’s 
annuity service but want to take 
advice before deciding what to 
do with their pension savings 
will now be referred to LV= to 
assist with their decision-making 
process. Depending on custom-
ers’ circumstances and prefer-
ences, they will have the option 
of using LV=’s online retire-
ment advice solution, Retire-
ment Wizard, or speaking to 
one of LV=’s qualified financial 
advisers over the phone.  
__________________________ 
 
MOTOR INSURANCE 
 
Aioi Nissay Dowa and Toy-
ota establish joint venture for 
telematics-enabled motor in-
surance  
 
In the US, Aioi Nissay Dowa, 
Toyota Financial Services and 
Toyota Motor have announced 
the creation of a joint venture 
focused on telematics-enabled 
car insurance. Specifically, Toy-
ota Insurance Management So-
lutions (TIMS), which is jointly-
owned by three companies and 
headquartered in Southern Cali-
fornia, will support the develop-
ment of telematics-enabled car 
insurance services for Toyota 
customers and will also seek to 
cement closer partnerships with 
dealers and other distributors. 
Aioi Nissay Dowa and Toyota 
Financial Services will invest in 

TIMS through their own sub-
sidiaries in the US, while Toyota 
Motor will finance its share 
through its Toyota Connected 
unit, which was established in 
January 2016. Over time, it is 
possible that TIMS will also be 
offered in other countries.  
__________________________ 
 
PET INSURANCE 
 
Columbus Direct markets pet 
cover through online insur-
ance specialist 
 
In the UK, Columbus Direct 
has announced that it will 
launch a new pet insurance 
product through online insur-
ance specialist Surewise.com. 
According to the ABI (the trade 
association for insurers in the 
UK), pet insurance claims rose 
by around 9% in 2015 although 
a majority of dog and cat own-
ers (numbering around 9.0 mil-
lion and 7.9 million respectively) 
continue to lack cover. 
 
Manufacturer of smart collars 
for pets forges link with Hart-
ville Pet Insurance Group 
 
In the US, the Hartville Pet In-
surance Group has announced 
plans to make PetPace a distri-
bution partner. PetPace is the 
manufacturer of a smart collar 
that helps to detect potentially 
serious medical issues in dogs 
and cats, and that generally 
monitors pet health and well-
being.  

__________________________ 
 
PRODUCT WARRANTIES / 
INSURANCE 
 
CarGarantie strengthens Ren-
ault partnership in Germany 
with new extended warranty 
product 
 
Having been Renault's partner 
in Germany for more than 30 
years for its approved used car 
program, CarGarantie has 
launched a new extended war-
ranty product in conjunction 
with Renault Bank. This covers 
the cost of repairs for up to five 
years, and will be sold together 
with a finance or leasing con-
tract from Renault Bank. It is 
valid on cars that are no more 
than seven years old and that 
have been driven no more than 
150,000 kilometres. 
 
Real Garant establishes ex-
tended warranty link with 
automotive parts company  
 
Also in Germany, Real Garant 
has been appointed the exclu-
sive partner for the provision of 
extended warranties to custom-
ers of Carmando, an automotive 
parts company. The agreement 
means that Real Garant is being 
given access to customers of 
around 300 companies associ-
ated with Carmando and is of-
fering an extended warranty 
product for new vehicles as well 
as the opportunity to ensure 
used cars aged up to 12 years. 

Affinity Insurance 



 8 

Global Affinity Finance Club 

www.finaccord.com 

Customers can choose between 
a 12-month or 24-month full 
warranty package at the time of 
the sale of the car. Additionally, 
they may acquire an extended 
guarantee related to particular 
components of the car which 
allows them to obtain additional 
protection against unexpected 
repair costs that fall outside of 
the standard extended warranty. 
As a result of this agreement, 
the two partners anticipate that 
car dealerships will increase 
both client retention and reve-
nues. 
 
Solid Försäkringar creates 
new partnerships for various 
types of product insurance 
 
In Sweden, Solid Försäkringar 
has added to its large portfolio 
of product insurance partner-
ships by establishing new initia-
tives with three companies, 
namely Babyproffsen, Marbodal 
and Stiga. 
 
For Babyproffsen, a retailer of 
baby products with 47 stores in 
Sweden, Solid will insure stroll-
ers and car seats against acciden-
tal damage, theft and malfunc-
tion for three months after pur-
chase. Customers are then given 
the option of extending their 
cover. 
 
Meanwhile, Marbodal, a retailer 
of kitchen fittings and appli-
ances, has also signed a deal 
with Solid to insure its products 
against accidental damage and 

technical failure. Customers re-
ceive free cover for 12 months 
with an option to extend there-
after. 
 
Finally, Stiga, a manufacturer of 
forestry and gardening equip-
ment, is using Solid as its pro-
vider of two months of free in-
surance for its products. More-
over, selected retailers distribut-
ing Stiga’s robotic lawnmowers 
will also offer this free insurance 
for 12 months on these prod-
ucts, with coverage for acciden-
tal damage and technical break-
down. 
__________________________ 
 
TRAVEL INSURANCE 
 
Mitsui Sumitomo proposition 
targets Chinese travellers vis-
iting Japan 
 
In China, Mitsui Sumitomo has 
signed an agreement with ET 
Mobile Japan, a leisure travel 
business, to offer a bespoke 
travel insurance product aimed 
at Chinese travellers visiting Ja-
pan. This is intended to meet 
the needs of the increasing 
numbers of Chinese tourists 
visiting Japan each year. Mitsui 
Sumitomo will make use of Chi-
nese social media platforms 
such as WeChat to advertise and 
promote the new product, 
which covers injury and illness, 
the cost of emergency repatria-
tion and lost baggage, among 
other risks. 
 

Allianz Global Assistance 
rolls out PassportCard propo-
sition across Germany… 
 
In Germany, Allianz Global As-
sistance has announced the suc-
cessful completion of its trial 
partnership with PassportCard, 
which offers 'real-time travel 
insurance' through selected 
travel trade partners. The part-
nership has now expanded to 
include all travel industry part-
ners in Germany working with 
Allianz Global Assistance for 
travel cover. The service allows 
customers with either single-trip 
or annual policies to pay for eli-
gible medical expenses directly 
by means of a card, thereby 
avoiding out-of-pocket expenses 
and claims paperwork. 
 
…and begins trial partner-
ship with same provider in 
Canada 
 
Moreover, following the trial in 
Germany, Allianz Global Assis-
tance has also disclosed that it is 
rolling out a similar partnership 
with PassportCard in Canada 
where cover will be underwrit-
ten by CUMIS General Insur-
ance Company, part of The Co-
Operators group. 
 
Europ Assistance gains travel 
insurance mandate with 
Groupe Pierre & Vacances 
Centre Parcs… 
 
The Groupe Pierre & Vacances 
Centre Parcs, which specialises 

Affinity Insurance 



 9 

Global Affinity Finance Club 

www.finaccord.com 

in tourism services and leisure 
activities, has entered into a new 
travel insurance agreement with 
Europ Assistance via broker 
Aon France. The scheme covers 
customers making bookings at 
21 Centre Parcs resorts in Bel-
gium, Germany, the Nether-
lands and Switzerland and in-
cludes optional cancellation in-
surance as well as comprehen-
sive travel insurance covering 
medical assistance, luggage and 
other elements. 
 
… and another with Costa 
Cruises 
 
Moreover, Europ Assistance has 
also partnered with Costa 
Cruises, a Europe-based subsidi-
ary of Carnival Corporation, to 
offer a range of travel insurance 
products to the latter’s passen-
gers from France, Italy, Portugal 
and Spain plus northern 
Europe. These include cancella-
tion insurance and two levels of 
comprehensive travel insurance. 
 
ERV increases its portfolio of 
white-labelled travel insur-
ance distributors in Ukraine 
 
Meanwhile, in Ukraine, Munich 
Re subsidiary ERV has signed 
an agreement with Unison In-
surance, a local firm, to offer 
comprehensive travel insurance 
to customers in the country. In 
fact, ERV states that Unison 
Insurance is the 18th insurer in 
Ukraine that it has partnered 
with for this purpose. 

__________________________ 

GENERAL 
 
Mercer works with SSQ Fi-
nancial Group to develop in-
surance offering for retired 
customers 
 
In Canada, Mercer has chosen 
SSQ Financial Group to provide 
individual health, travel and life 
insurance products to retired 
employees of the companies for 
which it organises employee 
benefits programs. Specifically, 
this program has been set up as 
a means of insuring retirees 
without requiring a financial 
contribution from their former 
employers. 
 
Emerald Life selects UK 
General as provider of LGBT-
friendly insurance products 
 
In the UK, Emerald Life, which 
claims to be the country’s first 
full-service insurance intermedi-
ary set up specifically to meet 
the needs of the lesbian, gay, 
bisexual and transgender 
(LGBT) community, has chosen 
UK General as its partner for 
household and wedding insur-
ance plus pet cash plans. In ad-
dition, a travel insurance prod-
uct is set to follow. According 
to research commissioned by 
Emerald Life, eight out of ten 
individuals from the LGBT 
community are prepared to 
switch their insurance to a pro-
vider more sympathetic to their 
needs. 

 
CNP Assurances and Klesia 
finalise distribution agree-
ment focused on social pro-
tection 
 
In France, CNP Assurances and 
social protection group Klesia 
have finalised a distribution 
agreement for a variety of insur-
ance products and services. 
CNP Assurances, which is al-
ready a reinsurer for Klesia, 
aims to develop its activity in 
the area of social protection, in 
particular targeting micro busi-
nesses and SMEs with the aim 
of becoming a leader in this sec-
tor in France by 2020. Specifi-
cally, CNP Assurances will offer 
a selection of products and ser-
vices (such as retirement savings 
plus accident and health insur-
ance) targeted at Klesia’s self-
employed and micro business 
clients by means of its Amétis 
network of financial advisers. 
__________________________ 

 
Bancassurance 
 
COMMERCIAL INSURANCE 
 
Euler Hermes teams up with 
UniCredit for trade credit in-
surance in Italy 
 
In Italy, Euler Hermes and 
UniCredit have announced a 
trade credit insurance partner-
ship designed to target the 
bank’s SME customers. Accord-
ing to Euler Hermes, the mod-
est economic recovery in Italy 

Bancassurance 



 10 

Global Affinity Finance Club 

www.finaccord.com 

means that credit risk remains 
high due to overdue payments 
and a significant number of 
companies initiating bankruptcy 
proceedings. The two partners 
hope that the services offered 
by Euler Hermes will reduce the 
risks faced by SMEs, including 
those that export goods and ser-
vices outside of Italy, thereby 
allowing them to focus on grow-
ing their business. 
__________________________ 

LIFE INSURANCE 
 
Bankinter and MAPFRE ac-
quire Portuguese life insur-
ance unit of Barclays  
 
In Portugal, Bankinter and 
MAPFRE have concluded their 
acquisition of the life insurance 
business of Barclays, Barclays 
Vida y Pensiones, for a price 
that could reach EUR 75 mil-
lion. The acquisition was final-
ised through Bankinter Seguros 
de Vida, a life insurer co-owned 
by Bankinter and MAPFRE. 
This follows the sale by Barclays 
of its Portuguese retail banking 
business to Bankinter in 2015 as 
part of a general withdrawal 
from continental Europe. Bar-
clays Vida y Pensiones secured 
EUR 157 million of premiums 
in 2015, equivalent to 1.8% of 
the Portuguese life insurance 
market. 
 
 
 
 
 

Société Générale uses 
Mondial Assistance for retire-
ment-related advice 
 
In France, Mondial Assistance 
and Société Générale have 
signed a partnership by means 
of which the former (which is a 
subsidiary of Allianz Global As-
sistance) will offer retirement-
related advice to the bank’s cus-
tomers. This advice is intended 
to help future retirees with is-
sues such as estimating their 
pension, optimising their retire-
ment age and liquidating their 
pension assets. 
 
NN introduces account pro-
tection cover in association 
with ING Bank 
 
In Turkey, NN has introduced a 
new account protection product 
with partner ING Bank. Specifi-
cally, this doubles the value of 
funds in customers’ savings ac-
counts in the event that they die, 
thereby providing dependents 
with a higher payout. 
 
Manulife seals bancassurance 
partnership with Cambodian 
bank 
 
In Cambodia, Manulife has been 
granted the rights to sell life in-
surance products to ABA 
Bank’s customers across the 
country. It anticipates that this 
deal will strengthen its brand, 
market position and customer 
base in the country. 
 

MOTOR INSURANCE 
 
Lloyds Bank rolls out van in-
surance product with Junc-
tion 
 
In the UK, BGL Group’s Junc-
tion has expanded its portfolio 
with Lloyds Bank to include van 
insurance. In addition to target-
ing the bank’s existing and new 
commercial customers, the van 
product is also open to individ-
ual, non-commercial van driv-
ers. Moreover, tools and van 
contents cover is being provided 
as an optional add-on to the van 
insurance product. This incor-
porates cover for tools, stock, 
machinery and equipment, plus 
cover while loading and unload-
ing, and protection for tools and 
other contents when they are 
locked away in the van over-
night. 
__________________________ 
 
TRAVEL INSURANCE 
 
Westpac ties with Cover-
More for travel insurance in 
New Zealand 
 
In New Zealand, Westpac has 
unveiled a partnership with spe-
cialist intermediary Cover-More 
to distribute travel insurance 
policies underwritten by Great 
Lakes Reinsurance. The new 
relationship enables customers 
of Westpac to purchase their 
travel cover online. This in-
cludes a facility for notifying 
Cover-More about pre-existing 

Bancassurance 



 11 

Global Affinity Finance Club 

www.finaccord.com 

medical conditions.  
 
GENERAL 
 
Ecobank and Old Mutual 
agree to expand insurance 
services across Africa 
 
Pan-African banking group 
Ecobank has announced that it 
is reconfiguring a strategic 
agreement with Old Mutual, 
whereby the latter will roll out 
insurance services to its clients 
across selected countries in 
which the two groups have op-
erations. These will include both 
protection-related and savings-
related life insurance plus non-
life (short-term) insurance.  
__________________________ 

 
Affinity Banking 
 
AUTOMOTIVE FINANCE 
 
FCA Bank set to acquire ma-
jority stake in Ferrari Finan-
cial Services 
 
Across several European coun-
tries, FCA Bank has signed an 
MOU (memorandum of under-
standing) to acquire a majority 
stake in Ferrari Financial Ser-
vices, an indirect subsidiary of 
Ferrari based in Italy.  
 
As a result of the transaction, 
Ferrari and FCA Bank will con-
tinue the operations of Ferrari 
Financial Services as joint ven-
ture partners, supporting sales 
of Ferrari cars in much of 

Europe by means of vehicle fi-
nancing solutions offered to its 
customers. FCA Bank, which is 
itself co-owned by Crédit Agri-
cole and Fiat, will both fund the 
joint venture and consolidate it 
within its own accounts.  
__________________________ 
 
CO-BRANDED CARDS 
 
American Express and 
Charles Schwab launch new 
co-branded cards 
 
In the US, American Express 
has launched two co-branded 
cards with investment and fi-
nancial services company 
Charles Schwab. First mooted in 
2015, the partnership entails a 
credit card and premium charge 
card. The former allows card-
holders to claim 1.5% cash back 
on eligible purchases, which is 
deposited directly into a linked 
Charles Schwab brokerage ac-
count. It also includes an intro-
ductory offer of USD 100 cred-
ited to the account if the card-
holder spends USD 1,000 on 
eligible purchases in the first 
three months. Meanwhile, the 
charge card allows cardholders 
to redeem reward points for de-
posits into a linked Schwab bro-
kerage account, on top of offer-
ing 40,000 reward points to 
cardholders spending USD 
3,000 on eligible purchases in 
the first three months.  
 
 
 

Synchrony Financial launches 
co-branded credit card with 
Walt Disney Company sub-
sidiary 
 
Also in the US, Synchrony Fi-
nancial has unveiled the launch 
of a co-branded MasterCard 
credit card for Marvel, a subsidi-
ary of the Walt Disney Com-
pany. This card allows for 3% 
cash back on Marvel merchan-
dise, 1% cash back on other 
purchases, plus a range of other 
discounts and offers. 
 
JCB develops co-branded 
prepaid card with Ctrip.com 
 
JCB has strengthened its rela-
tionship with Ctrip.com, a lead-
ing China-based online travel 
business operating globally, 
through the development of a 
co-branded prepaid card for use 
while travelling abroad. This can 
be used at all merchants accept-
ing JCB and is intended to pro-
vide a convenient payment solu-
tion to the many residents of 
China travelling abroad each 
year. 
 
Banque Populaire augments 
youth-oriented debit card 
with additional features 
 
In France, Banque Populaire has 
announced new perks that will 
be introduced for customers 
with the co-branded debit card 
developed with music radio sta-
tion NRJ. In fact, the ‘Carte 
NRJ Banque Pop’ is now sup-

Affinity Banking 



 12 

Global Affinity Finance Club 

www.finaccord.com 

ported by a new website with 
extra features that enable card-
holders to meet their favourite 
artists, see a film being made or 
play a video game before its of-
ficial release. The card is aimed 
at customers aged 16 to 24 and 
is available as a Visa Classic or 
Visa Electron debit card. In ad-
dition to this new program, 
cardholders benefit from other 
discounts and gifts related to 
music, film and other forms of 
entertainment.  
_________________________ 
 
CONSUMER FINANCE 
 
Crédit Agricole Consumer 
Finance extends influence to 
China through Alibaba part-
nership 
 
Through its GAC-Sofinco joint 
venture with Guangzhou Auto-
mobile Group (GAC), Crédit 
Agricole Consumer Finance has 
partnered with the automotive 
division of Alibaba, the Chinese 
e-commerce conglomerate. By 
means of this agreement, 
Alibaba website visitors looking 
to buy a vehicle from any of the 
brands owned by GAC will be 
offered an instalment loan 
online from GAC-Sofinco. 
Once the finance proposal has 
been accepted, the loan can be 
finalised at a GAC dealership. A 
potential 4.23 million active 
buyers on the platforms of 
Alibaba’s automotive division 
will gain access to GAC-
Sofinco’s lending solutions for 

the purchase of their vehicle.  
__________________________ 
 
INTERNATIONAL PAY-
MENTS / REMITTANCES 
 
Western Union works with 
Walmart to expand distribu-
tion in Mexico… 
 
As part of its expansion strategy 
in Mexico, Western Union has 
announced an agreement with 
Walmart to offer international 
money transfer services in the 
country. From the third quarter 
of 2016, customers will be able 
to receive funds during store 
hours across over 1,250 stores 
owned by Walmart and its sub-
sidiaries in each of Mexico’s 31 
states. Western Union, which 
has been active in Mexico for 
around 20 years, has also an-
nounced that international re-
mittances can now be directed 
from the US to almost all bank 
accounts in Mexico. 
 
… introduces new digital self
-service kiosks with conven-
ience store chain in France… 
 
Moreover, in France, Western 
Union has unveiled digital self-
service kiosks at Franprix, a 
French convenience store chain. 
This new relationship is Western 
Union’s first with a French su-
permarket chain and will enable 
the customers of Franprix to 
send money to or receive it 
from more than 200 countries 
and territories. The service will 

ultimately be offered across 
more than 300 Franprix outlets 
in France. In fact, according to 
Western Union, the digital kiosk 
concept is gaining popularity 
around the world as large retail-
ers look to broaden the services 
that they offer to customers, 
and such kiosks are now avail-
able in a number of countries. 
 
… and furthers global foot-
print through mobile finance 
partnerships in Bangladesh 
 
Meanwhile in Bangladesh, West-
ern Union has begun working 
with mobile finance provider 
bKash and MasterCard so that 
bKash customers can receive 
remittances from abroad directly 
to their mobile phones. This 
partnership makes use of West-
ern Union’s international net-
work of agents and digital chan-
nels, as well as MasterCard's real
-time payment technology. Spe-
cifically, the service accepts sin-
gle transaction remittances of up 
to BDT 35,000 (approximately 
USD 500), up to BDT 115,000 
(approximately USD 1,500) 
through five transactions per 
customer per day, and up to 
BDT 150,000 (approximately 
USD 1,900) through a maxi-
mum of 20 transactions per 
month. Launched in 2011, 
bKash has reportedly gained 
more than 22 million customers 
since its launch and targets 
Bangladeshis with relatively low 
incomes who may have diffi-

Affinity Banking 



 13 

Global Affinity Finance Club 

www.finaccord.com 

culty accessing mainstream fi-
nancial services. 
__________________________ 

MOBILE / ONLINE PAY-
MENTS 
 
Apple Pay works with 
MasterCard, Visa and banks 
to launch in multiple new 
markets 
 
At a worldwide level, Apple, 
Google and Samsung remain 
very proactive in expanding 
their digital payment services by 
working with card networks 
such as MasterCard and Visa. 
 
MasterCard has provided imme-
diate access to Apple Pay, a digi-
tal wallet service owned by Ap-
ple, for its cardholders in Can-
ada, France, Hong Kong and 
Singapore. Specifically, its Cana-
dian banking partners at the 
time of the newly-launched ser-
vice were ATB Financial, Cana-
dian Tire Bank, CIBC and RBC, 
with BMO scheduled to join 
soon after. In France, it has 
partnered with Carrefour Ban-
que, and in Hong Kong with the 
Bank of China, the Bank of East 
Asia, DBS Bank, Hang Seng 
Bank, HSBC and Standard 
Chartered. Finally, its banking 
partners in Singapore are DBS, 
OCBC, POSB, Standard Char-
tered and UOB. MasterCard 
also stated that consumers in 
Singapore are among Asia’s top 
three adopters of digital wallets, 
with one consumer in four likely 
to use one, compared to one in 

20 three years ago. 
 
Likewise, Visa Europe has an-
nounced the launch of Apple 
Pay in France and Switzerland, 
allowing customers of partici-
pating banks to make contact-
less payments using Apple mo-
bile devices. In addition, Visa 
Europe has launched its new 
‘digital enablement program’, 
which allows participating banks 
to automatically gain access to 
any third-party wallet providers 
which are part of the scheme, 
thereby avoiding the need for 
bilateral legal agreements. Visa 
Europe has reported that it is 
working in this area with more 
than 3,000 banks in total. 
 
A similar agreement has also 
been reached between Apple 
and Wirecard to integrate Apple 
Pay in the latter’s mobile pay-
ments solution in Switzerland. 
Specifically, Wirecard’s Swiss 
customers are now able to acti-
vate Apple Pay while shopping 
online or at point of sale. 
 
Apple has also extended its 
reach into the Australasian re-
gion through a partnership with 
ANZ meaning that the bank’s 
portfolio of around 5 million 
customers in Australia are able 
to use Apple Pay to make secure 
purchases wherever contactless 
payments are accepted, with ei-
ther an ANZ Visa debit or 
credit card or an ANZ Ameri-
can Express credit card.  
 

 
Android Pay is introduced to 
the UK… 
 
As for Google, it has launched 
Android Pay in the UK in part-
nership with MasterCard. This 
initiative allows contactless pay-
ments at more than 400,000 ter-
minals across the UK and 
around 5 million terminals 
across 77 countries worldwide. 
Banking partners for this service 
at launch were Bank of Scot-
land, Halifax, HSBC, Lloyds, 
MBNA and M&S Bank. Outside 
of the UK, MasterCard has also 
announced that customers of 
U.S. Bank with consumer and 
small business credit cards can 
use Android devices to make 
payments. 
 
… and Samsung Pay to Sin-
gapore 
 
Finally, Samsung has rolled out 
a number of similar partnerships 
with MasterCard for its Sam-
sung Pay digital wallet. In par-
ticular, MasterCard has agreed 
to implement Samsung Pay in 
Singapore, which is the first 
market in South-East Asia to 
feature this product. Banking 
partners at launch included Citi-
bank, DBS, OCBC and Stan-
dard Chartered. MasterCard re-
ported that uptake of digital 
wallets in Singapore has quadru-
pled since the start of 2015. 
Meanwhile, in the US, Samsung 
Pay can also be used by U.S. 
Bank customers with Master-

Affinity Banking 



 14 

Global Affinity Finance Club 

www.finaccord.com 

Card products. 
 
Santander collaborates with 
MasterCard for launch of 
watches with contactless pay-
ment functionality 
 
In Spain, Santander has collabo-
rated with MasterCard to intro-
duce a water-resistant watch that 
is able to make contactless pay-
ment via a prepaid mechanism. 
Available in red, grey or black, 
the model targeted at adult cus-
tomers can be linked to a mo-
bile device in order to reload it, 
to check transactions, to re-
member the PIN and to block it 
in the event of loss. As for the 
version intended for children 
and adolescents (the ‘Pulsera 
Prepago 1|2|3 Mini’), which is 
available only in red, this can be 
loaded with up to EUR 900 and 
can be used without the need to 
enter a PIN if the transaction is 
for less than EUR 20.  
 
Orange purchases majority 
stake in Groupama Banque 
for mobile banking initiative 
 
In France, Orange has acquired 
a 65% stake in Groupama Ban-
que in order to develop a new 
mobile-only banking proposi-
tion. The move follows exclu-
sive negotiations that had been 
in progress since the beginning 
of 2016. Due to be launched in 
France at the start of 2017, the 
new bank will be called Orange 
Bank and will be designed spe-
cifically for use via mobile 

phones. It will be marketed un-
der the Orange brand through 
the mobile network operator’s 
distribution network, and under 
the Groupama brand through 
the insurer’s distribution net-
work. 
 
BNP Paribas and Carrefour 
test mobile payment app 
 
Also in France, BNP Paribas 
and Carrefour have been testing 
a new secure mobile payment 
app which will be made avail-
able to all retailers if the trial is 
successful. Specifically, this app 
enables customers to pay for 
purchases with their mobile 
phones using only a PIN code, 
automatically combining stan-
dard loyalty services with a bank 
payment facility. The two part-
ners have jointly developed a 
technology platform that has 
been operational since 2015, and 
full-scale tests are being con-
ducted at a dozen Carrefour 
outlets. Potentially, the app will 
be rolled out at physical retail 
outlets – including hypermar-
kets, supermarkets and local 
shops – and online. 
 
Wirecard enables use of Ali-
pay app at retailers in Munich 
Airport 
 
In Germany, Wirecard has an-
nounced that it will work with 
eurotrade, a subsidiary of Mu-
nich Airport, to enable Chinese 
tourists to pay for their shop-
ping via their mobile Alipay app. 

eurotrade is a retailer specialis-
ing in the operation of airport 
shops and co-operates with 
many international brands that 
have outlets at Munich Airport. 
Use of the app will be possible 
across all 69 eurotrade shops 
and at around 160 tills in total, 
both in the arrival and departure 
areas, and in the transfer zones.  
 
Boku links with mobile net-
work operators to facilitate 
Spotify payments 
 
Also in Germany, Boku has 
rolled out new partnerships with 
every major mobile network op-
erator to manage payments on 
Spotify, the digital music service. 
In addition, it has chosen Hut-
chinson 3G to power Spotify 
payments in Italy. These devel-
opments represent an expansion 
of Boku’s existing global part-
nership with Spotify that was 
first launched in the UK. 
 
By means of the partnerships, 
nearly 100 million mobile sub-
scribers across these markets 
will be able to purchase Spotify 
‘Premium’ subscriptions using 
their mobile phone number 
without the need for a credit 
card. At the time of the deal, 
Spotify reported having over 75 
million active users plus around 
30 million paid subscribers 
across more than 50 countries 
worldwide. 
 
 
 

Affinity Banking 



 15 

Global Affinity Finance Club 

www.finaccord.com 

 
KPN and Rabobank link for 
digital wallet initiative 
 
In the Netherlands, customers 
of telecoms firm KPN can now 
install a digital wallet on their 
Android devices if they also 
have an account with Rabobank. 
They can also use loyalty cards, 
membership cards and coupons 
in store and receive offers, along 
with other services such as 
checking their balance or paying 
parking fees.  
 
VocaLink launches mobile 
banking app with quartet of 
UK banks 
 
Four of the UK’s largest high 
street banks have signed up to 
launch the ‘Pay by Bank’ mobile 
payment service. For this 
proposition, Bank of Scotland, 
Barclays, Halifax and Lloyds 
Bank are working with Zapp, 
VocaLink’s payments innova-
tion unit, to deliver the app 
across various devices. Whether 
users are registering for the first 
time or paying with a mobile 
phone, the app makes use of the 
banks’ own security methods to 
verify the user. Customers will 
be able to see their account bal-
ances before they pay, helping 
to manage their money more 
easily. The app also allows 
money to move instantly from a 
customer account to a merchant 
account through real-time pay-
ments. Payments work through 
secure digital tokens, meaning 

customers never reveal any of 
their financial details to mer-
chants when they are shopping. 
 
Standard Chartered intro-
duces mobile wallet with 
MTN in Uganda 
 
In Uganda, Standard Chartered 
has teamed up with mobile net-
work operator MTN to launch 
‘Straight2Bank Wallet’, a mobile 
wallet that enables companies to 
make cashless payments to indi-
viduals without recipients need-
ing to have a registered bank 
account. The partnership with 
MTN will expand Standard 
Chartered’s mobile wallet ser-
vice in Africa, making Uganda 
the sixth country on the conti-
nent where the service is avail-
able. In fact, more than a half of 
Uganda’s population are under-
stood to use mobile money ac-
counts, with the MTN platform 
laying claim to the most clients 
at about 8 million.  
__________________________ 

PAYMENT CARD ISSUANCE 
AND ACCEPTANCE 
 
Wirecard rolls out prepaid 
travel money card with Trav-
elex 
 
In the UK, following a pilot 
conducted in 2015, Wirecard 
and Travelex have launched Su-
percard, a payment card and app 
combination for UK travellers, 
which is operated on the 
MasterCard network, that aims 
to help them avoid debit and 

credit card roaming fees and 
charges when spending abroad. 
Supercard connects all existing 
credit and debit cards in one 
secure card solution and there 
are no application, registration, 
administration or usage fees for 
using the card overseas. More-
over, customers receive instant 
updates about their expenditure 
through the app.  
 
… and is selected by Paygoo 
as its issuer of prepaid cards 
 
Moreover, in Norway, Wirecard 
has been appointed as the issuer 
of Paygoo prepaid cards. These 
cards can be purchased and 
loaded at Reitan Convenience, a 
convenience store operator that 
owns the Norwegian operations 
of retail brands including 7-
Eleven, Shell and Narvesan. The 
main target audience of the 
cards, which are linked to the 
MasterCard network, are foreign 
workers and individuals without 
bank accounts. The partners 
expect to launch the card else-
where in the Nordic region, be-
ginning with Sweden. 
 
UnionPay broadens accep-
tance in Israel through part-
nership with Leumi Card… 
 
China-based payment network 
UnionPay has announced the 
commencement of commercial 
operations in Israel through a 
partnership with Leumi Card. 
Specifically, Leumi Card will 
provide UnionPay with access 

Affinity Banking 



 16 

Global Affinity Finance Club 

www.finaccord.com 

to over 40,000 merchants which 
cover almost all places fre-
quently visited by tourists in Is-
rael, plus about 360 ATMs. Un-
ionPay has stated that the move 
has been motivated by the in-
creasing numbers of individuals 
from China visiting Israel for 
leisure or business reasons, thus 
bringing about rising demand 
for use of UnionPay services.  
 
… and finalises five-year 
ATM access deal with Vo-
caLink 
 
In addition, UnionPay has also 
secured a five-year deal with Vo-
caLink that will enable its card-
holders to access ATMs in the 
UK and continental Europe. 
When concluding the arrange-
ment, the two partners reported 
that the value of UnionPay card 
withdrawals in the UK is around 
five times the average value of 
other ATM withdrawals. 
 

JCB extends international 
reach through partnerships in 
four countries 
 
Likewise, JCB continues to grow 
its global footprint through sev-
eral new agreements in France, 
Germany, Myanmar and Singa-
pore. 
 
It has extended its presence in 
South-East Asia through a part-
nership with the Central Bank 
of Myanmar, which has been 
exploring options for growing 
the country’s payment market 
and improving its card payment 

infrastructure. The initial stages 
of the agreement will see two 
organisations affiliated to the 
Central Bank – namely, Ayeyar-
wady Bank and Co-Operative 
Bank – issuing JCB-branded 
cards from the second quarter 
of 2016 onwards. 
 
Similar partnerships with Crédit 
Mutuel in France and NETS in 
Singapore are intended to facili-
tate the use of JCB cards across 
ATMs and merchants in these 
countries. NETS is a payment 
network that operates Singa-
pore's national debit card 
scheme. ATM cards issued by 
participating banks (DBS Bank, 
Maybank, HSBC, OCBC, Stan-
dard Chartered and UOB) can 
be used to make NETS debit 
payments everywhere in Singa-
pore.  
 
Finally, in Germany, JCB has 
established a relationship with 
PayCenter to introduce a pre-
paid card that it believes to be 
the first of its kind in the coun-
try. Known as ‘CardDuo’, this is 
a prepaid card that combines the 
functionalities of JCB with giro-
card, an interbank network and 
debit card service connecting 
virtually all German ATMs and 
banks. By integrating the func-
tionalities of both JCB and giro-
card, the card allows users to 
access JCB’s merchant and 
ATM network across Europe as 
well as all girocard acceptance 
points in Germany, consisting 
of approximately 770,000 POS 

terminals and 60,000 ATMs.  
 
Discover increases online ac-
ceptance through Computop 
alliance 
 
Through its subsidiary Diners 
Club, Discover Financial Ser-
vices has begun working with 
Computop, an international pay-
ment service provider, to in-
crease online acceptance of its 
cards. This deal represents a 
part of the on-going effort of 
Discover to increase its global 
acceptance, both online and in-
store, through partnerships with 
leading payment service provid-
ers. By working with Com-
putop, all of Discover’s cards 
running on its global network 
will be provided with access to 
additional merchants in the 
travel, e-commerce, hospitality 
and retail industries, among oth-
ers. In addition, Computop’s 
merchants are able to support 
Discover’s ‘ProtectBuy’ secure 
payment solution, making online 
transactions more secure for 
online retailers and their cus-
tomers. 
__________________________ 

RETAILER CARDS AND FI-
NANCE 
 
Synchrony Financial renews 
retailer card and finance rela-
tionships with US partners… 
 
Synchrony Financial has contin-
ued to expand its operations in 
the US through the renewal of 
consumer finance programs 

Affinity Banking 



 17 

Global Affinity Finance Club 

www.finaccord.com 

sectors. First, it has announced a 
multi-year extension of its agree-
ment with Vaughan-Bassett Fur-
niture, a manufacturer of sus-
tainable home furnishings. The 
program, which began in 2010, 
will continue to provide custom-
ers with access to a range of 
payment options for purchases 
made with the Vaughan-Bassett 
credit card through a network of 
locations nationwide. Moreover, 
special finance offers will be 
available at selected Vaughan-
Bassett merchants for purchases 
made from a specific line of 
bedroom furniture. 
 
Analogous multi-year consumer 
finance agreements have also 
been renewed with the follow-
ing organisations: La-Z-Boy, a 
furniture retailer; Pandora Jew-
elry, a designer and manufac-
turer of hand-finished and con-
temporary jewelry; Suzuki Mo-
tor, a manufacturer and distribu-
tor of motorcycles; VCA Ani-
mal Hospitals, a network of vet-
erinary hospitals; and Vision-
works, a provider of eye care 
services with more than 700 op-
tical retail stores in 24 states. 
Note that the deals with VCA 
Animal Hospitals and Vision-
works were managed through 
CareCredit, Synchrony Finan-
cial’s specialised credit card pro-
gram that is accepted through a 
network of close to 200,000 
providers of healthcare-related 
services. 
 

 

… and establishes new pa-
tient financing agreement 
with sports medicine busi-
ness 
 
In addition, Synchrony Financial 
has also announced a new pa-
tient financing agreement with a 
sports medicine business via 
CareCredit. Under the terms of 
the multi-year agreement, 
CareCredit will be the preferred 
patient financing option recom-
mended through the DePuy 
Synthes Mitek Sports Medicine 
network of providers. This com-
pany develops and manufactures 
orthopaedic sports medicine 
products, soft tissue repair de-
vices, joint movement solutions, 
and minimally invasive and ar-
throscopic solutions related to 
sports and physical activity. 
 
Alliance Data signs new card 
program agreement with re-
tailer of domestic merchan-
dise… 
 
Also in the US, Alliance Data 
has signed a new, long-term 
agreement to develop a co-
branded credit card program for 
Bed Bath & Beyond, a chain of 
domestic merchandise retail 
stores. Specifically, Alliance 
Data will develop a tailored 
marketing strategy for Bed Bath 
& Beyond and will offer a value 
proposition aimed at achieving 
deeper customer engagement. 
To attract new card mem-
bers, Alliance Data will employ 
its data assets and analytical 

marketing expertise to deliver 
custom insights and to identify 
potential new customers for Bed 
Bath & Beyond. The program 
will also entail a multi-channel 
approach leveraging Alliance 
Data's proprietary in-store, 
online and mobile capabilities. 
 
… and another with Forever 
21 clothing chain 
 
Alliance Data has also entered 
into a new, long-term deal to 
provide private-label and co-
branded MasterCard credit card 
services for the Los Angeles-
based clothing retail chain For-
ever 21, which has more than 
760 stores. Alliance Data will 
use the insights derived from its 
analytical capabilities to create a 
rewards-based credit card pro-
gram for Forever 21 and will 
also assist its partner with cus-
tomer loyalty initiatives, such as 
delivering relevant messages to 
cardholders through their pre-
ferred devices and channels 
when special events are due to 
take place. 
_________________________ 
 
GENERAL 
 
Banco Popular creates affin-
ity banking deals, including 
one with KidsBrain franchise 
 
In Spain, Banco Popular has 
established affinity banking 
deals with several professional 
and trade associations. In par-
ticular, it has agreed to provide 



 18 

Global Affinity Finance Club 

www.finaccord.com 

funding on preferential terms 
for members of the Asociación 
de Comerciantes de Vielha, the 
Asociación de Comerciantes y 
Empresarios de Bossòst, the 
Asociación de Empresarios de 
Hospedaje de Córdoba and the 
Colegio de Farmacéuticos de 
Palencia, specifically targeting 
members of these associations 
who are self-employed or run 
small businesses. Taxi drivers 
registered with the Federación 
Andaluza de Autónomos del 
Taxi will also benefit from a 
similar deal as will franchisees of 
the KidsBrain Group, an educa-
tional program that focuses on 
teaching English and mathemat-
ics through the use of the aba-
cus. KidsBrain currently has 57 
franchises in Spain and expects 
to open 35 new schools there in 
the next two years. 
__________________________ 

Finaccord country reports 

Finaccord publishes a variety of 
reports about the following coun-
tries: Australia; Austria; Belgium; 
Brazil; Canada; Chile; China; 
Colombia; France; Germany; 
India; Indonesia; Italy; Japan; 
Malaysia; Mexico; Netherlands; 
Peru; Poland; Romania; Russia; 
South Africa; Spain; Switzer-
land; Turkey; UK; and the US. 
 
Alternatively, to see our full list 
of reports organised by country, 
with more than 60 countries 
covered in total, please visit the 
search-by-country page of our 

website at www.finaccord.com/
search-by-country.htm. 
 
Finaccord’s latest published 
reports and data products in-
clude: 
 
Channel Metrics: UK Life In-
surance - Consumer Distribu-
tion Trends 
Channel Metrics: UK Single-
Trip Travel Insurance - Con-
sumer Distribution Trends 
Consumer Automotive Finan-
cial Services in Romania 
Consumer Automotive Finan-
cial Services in Sweden 
Commercial Non-Life Insurance 
Brokers in Austria 
Commercial Non-Life Insurance 
Brokers in the USA 
Creditor Insurance in Latin 
America 
Extended Warranties and Insur-
ance for Mobile and Non-
Mobile Consumer Products in 
Chile 
Extended Warranties and Insur-
ance for Mobile and Non-
Mobile Consumer Products in 
China 
Extended Warranties and Insur-
ance for Mobile and Non-
Mobile Consumer Products in 
India 
Global Airlines: Strategies in 
Travel Insurance and Co-
Branded Payment Cards 
Global Consumer Lending: Size, 
Segmentation and Forecast for 
the Worldwide Market 
Global Life Insurance: Size, Seg-
mentation and Forecast for the 
Worldwide Market (full version) 

Global Medical Malpractice In-
surance: A Worldwide Review 
Global Mobile Phone Insurance 
and Extended Warranties: A 
Worldwide Review 
Mobile Phone Insurance and 
Extended Warranties in the 
Americas 
Mobile Phone Insurance and 
Extended Warranties in the Asia
-Pacific Region 
Mobile Phone Insurance and 
Extended Warranties in Europe 
Professional Indemnity Insur-
ance in Europe 
Professional Indemnity Insur-
ance in Mexico 
Surety Bonds in Europe 
Surety Bonds in Germany 
Trade Credit Insurance in 
Europe 
Travel Insurance and Assistance 
in the Asia-Pacific Region 
Travel Insurance and Assistance 
in China 
Travel Insurance and Assistance 
in the GCC Countries 
Travel Insurance and Assistance 
in Indonesia 
Travel Insurance and Assistance 
in Japan 
UK Bicycle Insurance: Market 
Dynamics, Affinities and Part-
nerships 
UK Business (Life) Protection 
Insurance: Market Dynamics, 
Affinities and Partnerships 
UK Tax Investigation Insur-
ance: Market Dynamics, Affini-
ties and Partnerships 
UK Wedding and Personal 
Event Insurance: Market Dy-
namics, Affinities and Partner-
ships 

Affinity Banking 



 19 

Global Affinity Finance Club 

www.finaccord.com 

7-Eleven, 15 
ABA Bank, 10 
ABI, 7 
Adidas, 5 
Affiniteam, 6 
AIA, 6 
AIG, 6 
Aioi Nissay Dowa, 7 
Alibaba, 12 
Alipay, 14 
Alliance Data, 17 
Allianz Global Assistance, 8 
Allianz Worldwide Care, 5 
American Express, 11 
Amissima Assicurazioni, 5  
Anthem, 5 
ANZ, 13 
Apollo Global Management, 5 
Apple, 13 
Assurant Solutions, 6 
ATB Financial, 13 
Aurora Health Care, 5 
AXA, 6 
Ayeyarwady Bank, 16 
Babyproffsen, 8 
Banco Popular, 17 
Bank of China, 13 
Bank of East Asia, 13 
Bank of Scotland, 13, 15 
Bankinter, 10 
Banque Populaire, 11 
Barclays, 10, 15 
Bed Bath & Beyond, 17 
BGL Group, 6, 10 
bKash, 12 
Blue Shield, 5 
BMO, 13 
BNP Paribas, 14 
Boku, 14 
Canadian Tire Bank, 13 
CarGarantie, 7 
Carmando, 7 
Carnival Corporation, 9 
Carrefour, 13, 14 
Central Bank of Myanmar, 16 
Charles Schwab, 11 
CIBC, 13 
Citibank, 13 
CNP Assurances, 9 
Co-operative Bank, 16 
Columbus Direct, 7 
Computop, 16 
Cover-More, 10 
Crédit Agricole Consumer Finance, 12 
Crédit Mutuel, 16 
Ctrip.com, 11 
DBS Bank, 13, 16 

DePuy Synthes Mitek Sports Medicine, 17 
Diners Club, 16 
Discover, 16 
DKV, 6 
Ecobank, 11 
EGICO, 5 
Emerald Life, 9 
ERV, 9 
ET Mobile Japan, 8 
Euler Hermes, 9, 10 
Europ Assistance, 5, 8, 9 
FCA Bank, 11 
Ferrari Financial Services, 11 
Fitness First, 5 
Forever 21, 17 
Franprix, 12 
Generali, 5 
Google, 13 
Great Lakes Reinsurance, 10 
Groupe Pierre & Vacances Centre Parcs, 8 
Groupama, 5, 14 
Guangzhou Automobile Group, 12 
Halifax, 13, 15 
Hang Seng Bank, 13 
Hartville Pet Insurance Group, 7 
Hutchinson 3G, 14 
HSBC, 13, 16 
ING Bank, 10 
JCB, 11, 16 
Junction, 6, 10 
KPN, 15 
Key Retirement, 6, 7 
KidsBrain, 17 
Klesia, 9 
La-Z-Boy, 17 
Leumi Card, 15 
Lloyds Bank, 10, 13, 15 
LV=, 6, 7 
M&S Bank, 13 
Manulife, 10 
MAPFRE, 10 
Marbodal, 8 
Marvel, 11 
MasterCard, 12, 13, 14 
Maybank, 16 
MBNA, 13 
Mercer, 9 
misterb&b, 6 
Mitsui Sumitomo, 8 
Mondial Assistance, 10 
MTN, 15 
Munich Re, 6, 9 
MyDigitalShield, 6 
Narvesan, 15 
NETS, 16 
NN, 10 
NRJ, 11 

OCBC Bank, 13, 16 
Old Mutual, 11 
Orange, 5, 14 
Pandora Jewelry, 17 
PayCenter, 16 
Paygoo, 15 
PetPace, 7 
POSB Bank, 13 
Rabobank, 15 
RAC, 6 
RBC, 13 
Real Garant, 7 
Reitan Convenience, 15 
Renault, 7 
Samsung, 13 
Santander, 14 
Shell, 15 
Société Générale, 10 
Solid Försäkringar, 8 
Spotify, 14 
SSQ Financial Group, 9 
Standard Chartered, 13, 15, 16 
Stiga, 8 
Surewise.com, 7 
Suzuki Motor, 17 
Synchrony Financial, 11, 16 
The Co-Operators, 8 
The Hartford, 6 
Toyota, 7 
Travelex, 15 
UK General, 9 
UniCredit Group, 9 
UnionPay, 15, 16 
UOB, 13, 16 
Vaughan-Bassett Furniture, 17 
VCA Animal Hospitals, 17 
Visa, 12, 13 
Visionworks, 17 
VocaLink, 15, 16 
Walmart, 12 
Walt Disney Company, 11 
Weight Watchers, 5 
Western Union, 12 
Westpac, 10 
Wirecard, 13, 14, 15 

 

Organisations in this issue 



 20 

Global Affinity Finance Club 

www.finaccord.com 

About GAFC 

The Global Affinity Finance Club is 
Finaccord’s quarterly newsletter 
about affinity financial services 
worldwide. Through this, Finac-
cord publishes high-level informa-
tion about key strategic develop-
ments in affinity and partnership 
marketing of financial services 
around the world, segmented be-
tween affinity insurance news, ban-
cassurance news and affinity bank-
ing news. 
 
This service differs from that pro-
vided by other research companies 
because its focus is genuinely 
global, often translating news that 
only appears in languages other 
than English. In addition, it con-
centrates exclusively on affinity 
and partnership marketing strategy. 
Affinity and partnership marketing 
strategy is an important compo-
nent of general distribution strat-
egy for a majority of large banks 
and insurance companies serving 
consumers and small businesses, as 
successful partnerships potentially 
allow them to access groups of 
customers that they cannot always 
reach by themselves. 
 
If you would like to join Finac-
cord’s Global Affinity Finance Club, 
contact us by telephone or send us 
an email to info@finaccord.com. 
Thereafter, each quarter, we will 
send you a link to the page of our 
website with fresh news and future 
editions of this document. 
 

 

 

 

 

About Finaccord 
 
Finaccord is a market research, 
publishing and consulting com-
pany specialising in financial ser-
vices. We provide our clients with 
insight with a particular focus on 
marketing and distribution strate-
gies, including affinity and partner-
ship marketing. 
 
Our areas of expertise include: af-
finity and partnership marketing; 
automotive financial services; ban-
cassurance; commercial non-life 
insurance brokers; consumer intel-
ligence; creditor insurance; distri-
bution channels; energy and power 
insurance; extended warranties; 
home emergency insurance and 
assistance; insurance and assistance 
linked to payment cards and bank 
accounts; mobile gadget and phone 
insurance; retailer financial ser-
vices; road assistance; small busi-
ness financial services; and travel 
insurance and assistance. 
 
Our international network of con-
sultants is able to deliver informa-
tion quickly and accurately across a 
range of countries worldwide, bas-
ing research projects on robust 
data and knowledge rather than 
supposition and theory. 
 
© Finaccord Ltd., 2016 
Registered in London No. 4542931 
The Office Farringdon 
24 Greville Street 
London, 
EC1N 8SS 
 
Phone: +44 20 3178 2556  
Fax: +44 20 7198 7902  
Email: info@finaccord.com 

Does your organisation have 
news about its affinity or 
partnership marketing rela-
tionships that we missed in 
this newsletter? To produce 
it, we systematically research 
over 350 major financial ser-
vices institutions from 
around the world each quar-
ter. However, if you would 
also like us to include your 
company in this research, 
please send an e-mail to 
info@finaccord.com and we 
will ensure that it is tracked 
in future quarters. 
 
To access the archive of news 
from the Global Affinity Fi-
nance Club please visit 
www.finaccord.com/afi  


